Contents

Preface
Introduction

1

Integrated Marketing Communication
Here We Go Again
What Is Integrated Marketing Communication?
Basic Reasons for the Growth of IMC
Why IMC Fails
What Drives IMC
Case Study 1:NIVEA
Tying It All Together

IMC Marketing Plans
The Role ofthe Marketing Plan
Where to Begin: Research
What Does a Marketing Plan Do?
Case Study 2: Pepperidge Farm Goldfish Crackers Campaign
The Creative Strategy and the Marketing Plan

Branding and Positioning
Defining a Brand, Its Image, and Its Worth
Case Study 3: Dracula
Brand Equity: What Is Brand Equity?
Brands: Whats in a Name?
Brand Awareness: Perception Is the Better Part of Advertising
Tweaking the Marketing Plan

Creative Briefs

The Big Influence Inside a Small Document
Case Study 4: CVS RebrandingStrategy

What Makes Up a Creative Brief?

The Creative Process

The Creative Brief Is the Inspiration behind a Good Idea
The Soccer Game of Idea Teamwork

Is the Idea on Target and on Strategy?

Where Does a Good Idea Originate?

The Creative Concept

vn

oy w b ww

26
26
27
27
28
42

43
43

46
46
47
32

33
33
34
36

69
69
70
72
73
74



CONTENTS

Elements That Make Up an Ad: What Goes Where?
Type Is a Personality Thing

Putting Ideas on Paper: The Stages of Design
Visuals, Options, and Decisions

Colors Representational Role

Copywriting

The Components of Copy

Visuals: Tying the Verbal to the Visual

The Logo as a Symbol

Visual/Verbal Parts

Writing beyond the Ad: Promotional Devices
Copy Sheets

SeUing the Client on the Creative Idea

Campaigns
The IMC Campaign
Planning the Campaign
Case Study 5: Eccos Catwalk
Isolating the Key Consumer Benefit
Developing a Cohesive Visual/Verbal Message
The Promotional Mix
Types of Campaigns
Concept Components
Stand Up and Stand Out: It Pays to Be Different

Public Relations
The Strategic Use of Public Relations in IMC
Marketing Public Relations
The Diversity of the Public Relations Voice
Case Study 6: Dawn Dishes It Out
How Does Public Relations Help IMC Be Consumer Focused?
Incentives and Deterrents of Public Relations
Putting Public Relations to Work
The Strategy behind Public Relations
The Many Documents That Make Up Public Relations
Publicity

Newspaper Advertising
The Strategic Use of Newspaper in IMC
What Is Newspaper Advertising?
Case Study 7: Nissan Altima
The Diversity of the Newspaper Voice

How Does Newspaper Advertising Help IMC Be Consumer Focused?

Incentives and Deterrents of Newspaper Advertising
The Strategy behind Newspaper Advertising

The Look of Newspaper Advertising

Co-op Advertising

Evaluation

79
g3
87
89
92

95

95
104
HO5
105
106
10g
HO

H2
H2
ns3
na
ns
ne
uy
Hg
122
128

129
129
129
131
132
136
136
137
13g
140
147

149
149
149
150
152
153
154
155
155
159
159



10

CONTENTS

Magazine Advertising
The Strategic Use of Magazines in IMC
Case Study 8: Max Factor
The Diversity of the Magazine Advertising VVoice
How Does Magazine Advertising Help IMC Be Consumer Focused?
Incentives and Deterrents of Magazine Advertising
What to Avoid and What to Include in Magazine Advertising
The Look of Magazine Design
Cooperative Advertising and Magazines

1 Radio Advertising

14

The Strategic Use of Radio Advertising in IMC
Case Study 9: Post Honey Bunches of Oats
The Diversity of the Radio Advertising Voice
How Does Radio Advertising Help IMC Be Consumer Focused?
Incentives and Deterrents of Radio Advertising
The Strategy behind Radio Advertising
The Sound of Radio Design
What to Consider When Designing for Radio

Television Advertising
The Strategic Use ofTelevision in IMC
Case Study 10: The “Aflac Duck’ Historic Campaign
The Diversity of the Television Advertising Voice
How Does Television Advertising Help IMC Be Consumer Focused?
Incentives and Deterrents of Television Advertising
The Strategy behind Television Advertising
The Sight, Sound, and Motion ofTelevision Design
How to Deliver the Message

Out-of-Home and Transit Advertising
The Strategic Use of Out-of-Home in IMC
The Diversity of the Out-of-Home Voice
Case Study I1:The Metropolitan Museum ofArt

How Does Out-of-Home Advertising Help IMC Be Consumer Focused?

Incentives and Deterrents of Out-of-Home and Transit Advertising
The Strategy behind Out-of-Home and Transit Advertising
The Look of Out-of-Home and Transit Advertising

Direct Marketing
The Strategic Use of Direct Marketing in IMC
AWord about Databases
The Diversity of the Direct-Marketing Voice
Case Study 12: Auburn University
How Does Direct Marketing Help IMC Be Consumer Focused?
Incentives and Deterrents of Direct Marketing
The Strategy behind Direct Marketing
The Many Documents That Make Up aDirect-Mail Kit
Bottom Line

161
161
162
163
165
167
169
170
173

175
175
176
177
179
180
181
181
184

190
190
192
196
197
199
200
201
204

216
216
217
218
224
225
226
227

230
230
232
233
234
238
239
240
242
247



Vi CONTENTS

15 Sales Promotion 248
The Strategic Use of Sales Promotion in IMC 248
The Diversity of the Sales Promotion Voice 249

Case Study 13: Pepsi 250
How Does Sales Promotion Help IMC Be Consumer Focused? 255
Incentives and Deterrents of Sales Promotion 256
The Strategy behind Sales Promotion 257
The Look of Sales Promotion 258

16 Internet Marketing and Social Media 260
The Strategic Use of Internet Marketing in IMC 260
The Diversity of the Internet Marketing VVoice 261
The Strategic Use of Social Media in IMC 267

Case Study 14: Gatorade Dunk 268
The Diversity of the Social MediaVoice 269
How Do Internet Marketing and Social Media Help IMC Be Consumer Focused? 277
Incentives and Deterrents of Internet Marketing and Social Media 279
The Strategy behind Internet Marketing 280
The Design of Internet Marketing 281
Designing for a New Medium 282
The Strategy behind Social Media 285
Bottom Line 286

17 Mobile Media Marketing 289
The Strategic Use of Mobile Media in IMC 289
The Diversity of the Mobile Media Marketing Voice 291

Case Study 15: IKEA 292
How Does Mobile Media Marketing Help IMC Be Consumer Focused? 298
Incentives and Deterrents of Mobile Media Marketing 300
The Strategy behind Mobile Media Marketing 301
The Look of Mobile Media Marketing 303
Designing for the Newest Digital Medium 305

18 Alternative Media Advertising 310

The Strategic Use of Alternative Media in IMC 310

Case Study 16: Allstate 312
The Diversity of the Alternative Media Voice 314
How Does Alternative Media Advertising Help IMC Be Consumer Focused? 319
Incentives and Deterrents of Alternative Media 321
The Strategy behind Alternative Media Advertising 322
The Look of Alternative Media Advertising 324
The Choice to Use Alternative Media 327
Guerrilla Marketing Is All about the Innovative Encounter 328

Glossary 335

Bibliography 346

Index 351

About the Author 359



