Contents

	tace		1
Intr	oduction Rusha Advertising Value as		
1	Integrated Marketing Communication		3
	Here We Go Again		3
	What Is Integrated Marketing Communication?		4
	Basic Reasons for the Growth of IMC		5
	Why IMC Fails	Isolating the Key Consumer Benefit	6
	What Drives IMC		7
	Case Study 1: NIVEA		8
	Tying It All Together		17
	IMC Marketing Plans		26
2			26
	The Role of the Marketing Plan Where to Begin: Research		27
			27
	What Does a Marketing Plan Do?	The Strategic Use of Publish Religion	28
	Case Study 2: Pepperidge Farm Goldfish Cracke	ers Campaign	42
	The Creative Strategy and the Marketing Plan		42
3	Branding and Positioning		43
	Defining a Brand, Its Image, and Its Worth		43
	Case Study 3. Dracula		44
	Brand Equity: What Is Brand Equity?		46
	Brands: What's in a Name?		46
	Brand Awareness: Perception Is the Better Part of	of Advertising	47
	Tweaking the Marketing Plan	Publicity gaistraybA	52
4	Creative Briefs		53
121	The Big Influence Inside a Small Document		53
	Case Study 4: CVS Rebranding Strategy		54
	What Makes Up a Creative Brief?		56
	remay of the Direct-Marketing Voice s		
5			69
	The Creative Brief Is the Inspiration behind a C		69
	The Soccer Game of Idea Teamwork		70
	Is the Idea on Target and on Strategy?		72
	Where Does a Good Idea Originate?		73
	The Creative Concept		74

iiv Writing beyond the Ad: Promotion

	Elements That Make Up an Ad: What Goes Where?	79
	Type Is a Personality Thing	83
	Putting Ideas on Paper: The Stages of Design	87
	Visuals, Options, and Decisions	89
	Color's Representational Role	92
6	Copywriting	05
	The Components of Copy	95
	Visuals: Tying the Verbal to the Visual	95
	The Logo as a Symbol	104
	Visual/Verbal Parts	105
	Writing beyond the Ad: Promotional Devices	105
	Copy Sheets	106
	Selling the Client on the Creative Idea	108
	sening the Chefit on the Creative idea	110
7	Campaigns	112
	The IMC Campaign	112
	Planning the Campaign	113
	Case Study 5: Ecco's Catwalk	114
	Isolating the Key Consumer Benefit	115
	Developing a Cohesive Visual/Verbal Message	116
	The Promotional Mix	117
	Types of Campaigns	118
	Concept Components	122
	Stand Up and Stand Out: It Pays to Be Different	128
8	Public Relations	Where to Begin: Res
	The Strategic Use of Public Relations in IMC	129
	Marketing Public Relations	129
	The Diversity of the Public Relations Voice	129
	Case Study 6: Dawn Dishes It Out	131
	How Does Public Relations Help IMC Be Consumer Focused?	132
	Incentives and Deterrents of Public Relations	
	D. 11: D. 11: D. 1.: 1	136
	TI C	137 Brend Equity What I
	The Many Documents That Make Up Public Relations	138
	Dublicity	140 147
0		parameter state guidasswei, 117
9	Newspaper Advertising	149
	The Strategic Use of Newspaper in IMC	
	C C 1 - 7 - N' 11.	149
	Case Study 7: Nissan Altima	150
	The Diversity of the Newspaper Voice	152
	How Does Newspaper Advertising Help IMC Be Consumer Foo	
	Incentives and Deterrents of Newspaper Advertising	154
		155 The Society Carme of
		156 language and selection of the select
	-	159 Where Does 2 Coop
	Evaluation	971 The Creative Conce

10	Magazine Advertising molfomore	161
	The Strategic Use of Magazines in IMC Magazines and Strategic Use of Magazines in IMC Magazines	
	Case Study 8: Max Factor	
	The Diversity of the Magazine Advertising Voice	
	How Does Magazine Advertising Help IMC Be Consumer Focused?	
	Incentives and Deterrents of Magazine Advertising	
	What to Avoid and What to Include in Magazine Advertising	
	The Look of Magazine Design	
	Cooperative Advertising and Magazines	173
	et Marketing and Social Media	
11	Radio Advertising DMI ni gnirashuM ramamillo asiJ algana	175
	The Strategic Use of Radio Advertising in IMC	175
	Case Study 9: Post Honey Bunches of Oats	176
	The Diversity of the Radio Advertising Voice	177
	How Does Radio Advertising Help IMC Be Consumer Focused?	179
	Incentives and Deterrents of Radio Advertising	180
	The Strategy behind Radio Advertising	181
	The Sound of Radio Design	181
	What to Consider When Designing for Radio	184
	and for a New Medium	
12	Television Advertising	190
	The Strategic Use of Television in IMC	190
	Case Study 10: The "Aflac Duck" Historic Campaign	192
	The Diversity of the Television Advertising Voice	196
	How Does Television Advertising Help IMC Be Consumer Focused?	197
	Incentives and Deterrents of Television Advertising	199
	The Strategy behind Television Advertising	200
	The Sight, Sound, and Motion of Television Design	201
	How to Deliver the Message	204
108	crategy behind Mobile Media Marketing	The S
13	Out-of-Home and Transit Advertising	216
	The Strategic Use of Out-of-Home in IMC	216
	The Diversity of the Out-of-Home Voice	217
	Case Study 11: The Metropolitan Museum of Art	ar velucies
	How Does Out-of-Home Advertising Help IMC Be Consumer Focused?	224
	Incentives and Deterrents of Out-of-Home and Transit Advertising	225
	The Strategy behind Out-of-Home and Transit Advertising	226
	The Look of Out-of-Home and Transit Advertising	227
14	Direct Marketing	220
14	The state of the s	230
	The Strategic Use of Direct Marketing in IMC A Word about Databases	230
		232
	The Diversity of the Direct-Marketing Voice	233
	Case Study 12: Auburn University	234
	How Does Direct Marketing Help IMC Be Consumer Focused?	238
	Incentives and Deterrents of Direct Marketing	239
	The Strategy behind Direct Marketing	240
	The Many Documents That Make Up a Direct-Mail Kit	242
	Bottom Line	247

15	Sales Promotion gnlshavbA enixags	248	
	The Strategic Use of Sales Promotion in IMC Management and August 18 and	248	
	The Diversity of the Sales Promotion Voice	249	
	Case Study 13: Pepsi	250	
	How Does Sales Promotion Help IMC Be Consumer Focused?	255	
	Incentives and Deterrents of Sales Promotion	256	
	The Strategy behind Sales Promotion	257	
	The Look of Sales Promotion many and sales I s		
16	Internet Marketing and Social Media	260	
	The Strategic Use of Internet Marketing in IMC	260	
	The Diversity of the Internet Marketing Voice	261	
	The Strategic Use of Social Media in IMC	267	
	Case Study 14: Gatorade Dunk	268	
	The Diversity of the Social Media Voice W DMM alast galatrooms albeit social wo	269	
	How Do Internet Marketing and Social Media Help IMC Be Consumer Focused?	277	
	Incentives and Deterrents of Internet Marketing and Social Media	279	
	The Strategy behind Internet Marketing	280	
	The Design of Internet Marketing	281	
	Designing for a New Medium	282	
	The Strategy behind Social Media	200	
	Bottom Line Discount of the Company	286	
17	Mobile Media Marketing	289	
.,	The Strategic Use of Mobile Media in IMC		
	The Diversity of the Mobile Media Marketing Voice		
	Case Study 15: IKEA		
	How Does Mobile Media Marketing Help IMC Be Consumer Focused?		
	Incentives and Deterrents of Mobile Media Marketing		
	The Strategy behind Mobile Media Marketing	301	
	The Look of Mobile Media Marketing		
	Designing for the Newest Digital Medium		
18	Alternative Media Advertising The Instrumental Media Advertising	310	
100	The Strategic Use of Alternative Media in IMC		
	Case Study 16: Allstate	312	
	The Diversity of the Alternative Media Voice and amount of the same and the same an	314	
	How Does Alternative Media Advertising Help IMC Be Consumer Focused?	319	
	Incentives and Deterrents of Alternative Media	321	
	The Strategy behind Alternative Media Advertising	322	
	The Look of Alternative Media Advertising	324	
	The Choice to Use Alternative Media	327	
	Guerrilla Marketing Is All about the Innovative Encounter	328	
Cl	Case of the Commentation of the Constant of th	335	
	ossary	333	
	Bibliography Index		
	About the Author All Index and a gu shaw and ammusou was saft		
110	out the munor	359	